Life

MINISTRY

LCMS KANSAS DISTRICT

2022 Kansas District Life Conference

St. John's Ev. Lutheran Church | 901 SW Filmore, Topeka KS 66606

SCHEDULE

All events will be in Luther Hall of St. John's unless otherwise noted.

9:00 a.m.

9:20 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

10:05 a.m.

11:05 a.m.

11:20-noon

Noon

12:15 p.m.

1:15 p.m.

1:45 p.m.

2:45 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

Check-in & Registration

Welcome & Introductions
Rev. Matthew Durance — District Life Coordinator

Matins (Nave)
Officiant: Pr. Jon Bruss

Keynote Address: “It's Time to Speak”
Rev. Dr. Jim Lamb, Life Advocate, Lutheran Family Service

Lifeline Children’s Services
Nate Bruns, Kansas State Director

Lunch
Head downtown for the March for Life; assemble at the
Topeka Performing Arts Center (TPAC)

March from TPAC to south steps of the state capitol
Rally for Life
Return to St. John's

Guest Presentation
Deaconess Tiffany Manor, Director, LCMS Life Ministry

Responsive Prayer #2 (before travel)

Conference concludes

NOTE: This schedule is based on current plans for the events in downtown Topeka; if

those details change, the conference schedule will be adjusted accordingly.



