

2022 Kansas District Life Conference

St. John's Ev. Lutheran Church | 901 SW Filmore, Topeka KS 66606

SCHEDULE

All events will be in Luther Hall of St. John's unless otherwise noted.

9:00 a.m.	Check-in & Registration
9:20 a.m.	Welcome & Introductions Rev. Matthew Durance – District Life Coordinator
9:30 a.m.	Matins (Nave) Officiant: Pr. Jon Bruss
10:05 a.m.	Keynote Address: "It's Time to Speak" Rev. Dr. Jim Lamb, Life Advocate, Lutheran Family Service
11:05 a.m.	Lifeline Children's Services Nate Bruns, Kansas State Director
11:20-noon	Lunch Head downtown for the March for Life; assemble at the Topeka Performing Arts Center (TPAC)
Noon	March from TPAC to south steps of the state capitol
12:15 p.m.	Rally for Life
1:15 p.m.	Return to St. John's
1:45 p.m.	Guest Presentation Deaconess Tiffany Manor, Director, LCMS Life Ministry
2:45 p.m.	Responsive Prayer #2 (before travel)
3:00 p.m.	Conference concludes

NOTE: This schedule is based on current plans for the events in downtown Topeka; if those details change, the conference schedule will be adjusted accordingly.